PARTS CATALOG Cat. No0. 9617 December, 1990

MC110

FEED ELASTIC DEVICE
L3k ) FE

First edition; issued in December, 1990 #hR (199012 B H1T)

€. PEBASUS.



HE R

MC110
MC DEVICE TYPE
TLEDEE D ‘
305000—91
FEED ELASTIC DEVICE ASSEMBLY
=f8  3-PHASE
802126*91[ ]
E—y— 200V, 220V, 380V
MOTOR Hif§  1-PHASE
802126A91[ ]
290V
702009C91 (Z#8 3-PHASE 200V)
2| XMy F 7020098 (=Z#8 3-PHASE 220V)
2= | SWITCH 702017—91 (B 1-PHASE 220V)
B o T02009A (=40 3-PHASE 380V)
=
W = | BEFEE Y b
S 302912—-91
52 S | SOLENOID VALVE SET
yohavy y—
302913—-91
WASTE RECEPTACLE
I AN
306469A9C
REEL STAND
FrESh 300331 (GFE—20) (200V)
GFE [ ]

OPTION

367 (GFE—-50) (220V, 380V)




N=UHh207DRA

W/ 8— v AH5a7iE, 1990120 845EhOMC110D 3 &
VERODEMTHREL TVET,

W2~ 19F IS5 A B ZANER U EH AR O SRR,
FHEHMWS= V) AMIGoTHET,
. BamBEMIftshTwaESE, =V XA +D
REFNO.(BB&5) 2R L T,

W24 Bi21388h &5 Ay 7y A8EHL, B5ESS T
T, ZONBR, &4 EARGIg s e 4,

WSS TiEXWALECE XE, ©5 T ES S 2R
LT EEN,
T, ZONRN—=vhyu rORBEHIIKRBIZED, P
ZAEBESNAZENHNETDOT, 60 UHITTEL
Eu,

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the MC110 machine manufactured
from December. 1990.

BB On pages?2 ~ 19, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the

parts list.
A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

Il When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject
to change without notification.

B % ] TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
TLED B oo 2- 3 FEED BLASTIC DEVICE (1) -----ssooeseeroeooe 2- 3
TLEDBERR) oo 4~ 5 FBED ELASTIC DEVICE (2) ---r--seeomeonones 4 5
T 6= 7 MOTOR -wrooorseeesresmessoes oo 6- 7
BRI v D (1) oo 8- 9 SOLENOID VALVE SET (1) ~-s-ossoesoeommoeoe 8- 9
BHIFPAZ  B(2) oo 10- 11 SOLENOID VALVE SET (2) --rs-erossmosmeenens 10- 11
YU RTaL G G 12- 13 WASTE RECEPTACLE ------seosnosnessnesenenecs 12- 13
R 14- 15 RBEL STAND --ecoeesseesmesomsonsmnsmnceneeees 14- 15
B51-256 BRRIEG, oo 16- 17 SPECIAL PARTS FOR B51-256 -~ 16- 17
B52-256 BLAIERG oreeeeeeeee 18- 19 SPECIAL PARTS FOR E52-256 ----------------- 18- 19
B =) R o 20- 21 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART ------------ 20- 21
G A 22 GAUGE PARTS LIST ---cvvressorsserisressneesnens 22

HERAESA Ty R o 24 PART NUMBER INDEX -----osesomoesoomnosncennne 24



Feed elastic device (Assembly) (page 2~ page5)

dLxkt) ki (M) 2R ~5H)

7




TLEVEE (1) FEED ELASTIC DEVICE (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MBEBEE & &K NAME QrT.
1 305000-91 T ao®vy EE (M) FEED ELASTIC DEVICE (ASSEMBLY) 1
2 302995-9S 7 Vv —&4 (M) FRAME 1
3 302939-SD Ek ¥ HINGE 1
4 302988 o SHAFT 1
5 4543 kXY /M4 X4 SCREW 2
6 302963 ¥ PIN 1
7 302960 E 88 % SPRING 1
8 7122 K32 /M3 SCREW 1
9 302940-SD T 5 4 w b BRACKET 1

10 4501 XY/ M5 X114 SCREW 2
11 302962 K2y /M4 SCREW 1
12 4803 AATFYF/MA4 NUT 1
13 240305 B ik d & CUSHION RUBBER 1
14 302959 LA S FLAT SPRING 1
15 7017 EXxTV /M4 x5 SCREW 1
16 5118 22TV /ChH5x12 SCREW 2
17 302942 £ A UPPER KNIFE 1
18 7043 mxvYy /M4 x 38 SCREW 2
19 302941 TH LOWER KNIFE 1
20 202922 & WASHER 1
21 302961 JE #§ % X SPRING 1
22 302991 7T Yo BUSHING 1
23 208028 & WASHER 1
24 4569 ANV EFE/ M4x20 BOLT 1
25 302949 i F JOINT 1
26 302990 ¥ PIN 2
27 201629 ik X ) RING 4
28 302989 # F JOINT 1
29 513089 TPy vHE - AIR CYLINDER 1
30 302950 737 vk BRACKET 1
31 601097 # F JOINT 2
32 7019 ¥XY /M4 Xx38 SCREW 2
33 167066 & WASHER 2
34 302957-91 WK H AIR BLOWER 1
35 7017 ¥xXTV /M4 x5 SCREW 2
36 600079 F -7 TUBE (2.5X4X150) 1
37 526007 gy ° VALVE 1
38 4105 X2V /M3 X156 SCREW 2



dLxXV &iE () 2R ~5R)

Feed elastic device (Assembly) (page 2 ~ page5)




LK) EE (2)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

302958
303954

7043
256025
302947

4554
4543
302946
4514

302956-91

302993
302992
202433
302964

4543

302952
7095
302951
302945
4554

302964
4543
202433
240225
4554

302948

4550
302943
302953
302966

202875
302965
7010
7029

805002-91

Gy R
NN &
=

I NI NN F U
I N \\\

NAVE

N¥A N
\

AN
N\

e
1]

¥ |
G
N |

SN I RN 4
N< N\

=

w\y

=¥ \\

0
$

AN

NN N
VER %

NHHANE XHACFE Fy@EFY FOBHY FYREEE ORFRUFF HEBENY ®
Norw &

NINNCTEH FHRONER NSBHNY

<$

-

2ErEx

=21 =

=

=\

=

o

X X -

(20

| =™
N

FEED ELASTIC DEVICE (2)

NAME

BRACKET
SLEEVE
SCREW
SHAFT
GUIDE

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
ROLLER

SHAFT
SHAFT
WASHER
COLLAR
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SHAFT

ROLLER

SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
COUPLING
SCREW

PIN
SCREW
LEVER
SPRING
NUT

WASHER

SLEEVE BOLT
SCREW

SCREW

STEPPING MOTOR

QT.

el e el DN et ek DD bk ek ek b b pd DD b b — b BN e DD B =t DN b

ol DN = DD



x (3) =1
3-PHASE
220V + 380V

! ! (1) w8
N J 1-PHASE
220V
1
p
@ =#H 380V
3-PHASE
S =%
X @ 3-PHASE 220V | 4
=%
| @ T Phase 200V
BitH 220 8
—/ @ 1-PHASE v 8




t -2 -

REF.
NO.

(e
WM Gl WD =

[ -
DO =

PART NO.
waES

802126-91
802126A91
802127
802127A
802128

802129
802130
564
702009A
7020098

702009C91
702017-91

NN NNHEE ZHHHH R
A AN TEHY BUYJYYY

HYNNY B
& Moo
|

<SS NN - >3
B9 B ES
GRS N

NoOONNNNWY

B3

1) —

—

NAME

EFKA MOTOR COMPLETE
EFKA MOTOR COMPLETE
EFKA MOTOR
EFKA MOTOR
CONTROL BOX

CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY
DETECTOR

MOTOR PULLEY

SWITCH '
SWITCH

SWITCH
SWITCH

MOTOR

QT.

P P ok pod ek

[ S T S Y gy ey

—



Solenoid valve set (page 8 ~ page 11

BEAtYyFBE~11H)

®




BEAtEY b (1)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
L

302912-91
561035-91
601071
601068
601086

¥ 3
~&
-G

601082
601088
522007
522008
601049

GNCOCTER ERkas ®
IR AR L L E - 3

NEH

601053
608002
300372
210061

4304

RN I

4806

4910
600160
600101A
600153

RN

NN~

.
4

NOHNENE BRI

F O OBRRAD

4922

AV AN

<

(¢

I3

ATW |
\ 4 |

u |

Al
-

|+ N\ >

i ad

\

-\ =

Kk

\ o

M~

X

[$] W]

<TE
| ~—

oy
[=)]

kY
[

SOLENGID VALVE SET (1)

NAME

SOLENOID VALVE SET
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
'CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

JOINT
REDUCER

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

JOINT
HOSE BAND
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

NUT

SCREW :
TUBE (2.5X4X1300)
TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X810)

SCREW

T,

DO DD b pk ek Pk ek ek ek DN Pk pmh Pk

et QO DO DN



neE) ( @

Bty b (8E~
Solenoid valve set
(page8 ~ page 1)




BIREtEy b (2)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

708005

708015

303018A
3001
5117

137142
303010
197
4300
4805

204585
4910

302915-91

350387
4905

305010
202045
4515
303067
4013

748015

T742375-91
742388-91

748015
748017

748007
4910

FXN EBEEE HIHSY FXMINHE

NXNN

JBFNNE HEccRr ®
NHIND BRI g
+ NI AW

RN

‘e
4

BBEERE »¥¥ny
SOHUS UBVYEY
~3 VYV N\
- =
(@)]
X
-
>

HS
AN

M N

- H +H

I\
K

NN A A A
\3 d
3
=
=
=

_11_

SOLENOID VALVE SET (2)

NAME

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)
KNEE SWITCH

KNEE SWITCH PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
ROD

SCREW

BRACKET
SPRING WASHER
SCREW
SPRING WASHER
SCREW
BAND

JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
BAND

BAND

STAPLE
SCREW

o
-3

P ek ek ek ek DD DN B BN b ek BN O B b sk b

DD b = = P

o 0



— 12 _



o raLy4a—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
T )

302913-91
300104A
300105
300106
300365

300107A
300108
300110
300109
4300

4113
303448
4803
4910
4805

204585
600007A
300033E
300376
300377

600117
601104
302750

4911
600161

%

V)
1)

oo

NMORER CEXASEH ENNRV

Bob B
R ONE N

NAVEER BN¥BHNY BIUIUXA AUV

SUHH YUY G WIIBE T B

PRS N

av 7 a -

av s a2 — (#)
av sy - (L)
avry2a2-—-(TF)
2 — 2

9_

v b (B) (#)
v b (B)
/M5B X50
/M4 x 20
wrM/MA4
(%) /5. 1
w /M5

- A

2 — (#)

22— ¥ -

w k

(®) /4 1
7

_13_

WASTE RECEPTACLE

NAME QrT.

WASTE RECEPTACLE

WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE

FILTER SUPPORT

b ok b ek ek

AIR FILTER

RING

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

B\ b ek ek ek

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCREW
NUT

NNNWHEW

WASHER

EXHAUST TUBE
VENTURI COMPLETE
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE

b ek ek ek DN

HOSE

JOINT

BRACKET

SCREW

TUBE (4X6X330)

S






)—IVAZ 2K

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wmeEs

306469A9C

306466-CA

306468-CA
5476
4913

386

383-CA
4012
4014
4803

233-CA
306463
1285
306462
306464

306467
300331
300367

FRENS HSEHeN

TITIUS B+ NBHWI

HEFE FENI Y F U

< R

N
P4

aoHF JFo|/YH

r r) &

YHUYS 2

)
4

AN

VAN
SN\
TRR2T
AN
=2 X X
- D

.
1]

.
4

AN

S\

AN
oo

aQ
"

COTN

_15_

NAME

REEL STAND ASSEMBLY
ROD ,
THREAD BRACKET

NUT

SCREW

ROD CAP
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

HOLDER
COLLAR
SCREW

REEL GUIDE
BAR

ROD
GFE-20
GFE-30

REEL STAND

QT.

—ND N DN = o GO e CO bt b b b

[Ty



— 16 .



E5H1-256 B SPECIAL PARTS FOR E51-256

REF. PART NO.

NO. W®mEF & & NAME QT.
1 305011 RAFE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
2 51317 AAFVYEFE/CH NUT 3
3 201880 B & WASHER 3
4 305012 RATFE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
5 5091 22TV /CHB5XxT., 5 SCREW 3
6 5117 ¥xTY/C5H5x 8 5 SCREW 2
T 201439A * i THREAD EYELET 2
8 213606 757 v b BRACKET 1
9 3001 mxv/C5x6. 3 SCREW 2
10 303510491 FH XA v F (M) PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
11 303511 FHRAAYF PUSH SWITCH 1
12 748003 FAaarryw s CLAMP 1
13 2905 XY /C5Xx4., 5 SCREW 1
14 XXXXXX $t NEEDLE PLATE 1
15 XXXXXX ERVE (M) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 1
16 XXXXXX 2BAYH DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
17 XXXXXX W -Nn- UPPER LOOPER 1
18 XXXXXX #x PRESSER FOOT 1
19 XXXXXX # PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
20 213604 W GUIDE 1
21 213605 ZN GUIDE 1
22 2922 ¥x2Y/C1x56, 5 SCREW 4
23 305013 M Bh AR ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE 1
24 305014 755w b BRACKET 1
25 213602 xRN GUIDE 1
26 1227 ¥xY/C3x3. 1 SCREW 3
27 202875 & WASHER 2
28 5346 ¥xvV/C3x4., 2 SCREW 2
29 202875 & WASHER 1
30 302351A B e PIN 1
31 213603 #f = PRESSER FOOT 1
32 210371 fil xR PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1

_17_






E52-256 H AR5 SPECIAL PARTS FOR E52-256

REF. PART NO.

NO. HREF % W NAME QT.
1 305011 RWFE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
2 5137 AAF+YEF/CH NUT 3
3 201880 & WASHER 3
4 305012 KW FE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
5 5091 ¥2xYV/CHBXxT7. 65 SCREW 3
6 5117 ¥xTY/C5x8 5 SCREW 2
T 201439A * B8 THREAD EYELET 2
8 301139 7 5% v b BRACKET 1
9 3001 mxy /C5x6. 3 SCREW 2
10 303510491 F B X A v F (M) - PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
11 303511 FHRA Y F PUSH SWITCH 1
12 748003 Fqauarrsyws CLAMP 1
13 2905 XYV /C5 x4 5 SCREW 1
14 XXXXXX gt NEEDLE PLATE 1
15 XXXXXX RV E (M) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 1
16 XXXXXX 2BHX)HE DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
17 XXXXXX Ew—-Nn- UPPER LOOPER 1
18 XXXXXX fl = PRESSER FOOT 1
19 XXXXXX # PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
20 213604 N GUIDE 1
21 213605 E W GUIDE 1
22 2922 Ex2TV/C1X5 5 SCREW 4
23 302351A BT e PIN 1
24 202875 P & WASHER 1
25 213603 L PRESSER FOOT 1
26 210371 ;I PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1

_19...



e 3y GAUGE PARTS
A EH1-256 CONSTRUCTION CHART

E51-256,/504-253

210364

o= b

Sw
4 213111-40

213105

213115-16F

213116-16F 213117-16
a3
3 i3
201121A 213108
213118-16F
= @
213107 213106

213603A é
j 211358

I
i!
i

SwW
4 213609

&

211600




48—y

F 5 X

E52-256/504-253-W

NG

4 210800
210575

210440 208095
SN R
210445
213603A
Sw

4 213609
O

E52-256

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

210364

N b

210356

=

201121A

211358

—{{]

202295

210724




GAUGE PARTS LIST

M-£G2-¥0G/
64 L2XJd 8GET1Z ¥2L0T2 181212 9GE012 | 22# 798012 G62202 vigriog|  --——-—-|  ---—-- 609€T12 Ve09¢12 Svv012 GLG0TZ 008012 14 .
962-2G4
p— "dn0d “dvd Uy INOYd 434001 44001 FAINY qAINY YITINOND 149 "gvd YAONIA AQ04 904 4344 900 @434 aLv1d NS N 3dAL
AT093N Q4¥n9 4109IN HIM01 ¥4ddn 4IM01 ¥4ddn 1004 49SSYd e NIWN 4709aN ENIR] INTHOVI
(B ) (1g) () s N
5 —y AL | — AT erd | ur T | S| ThEs | WTe | T M | RODEE W 15 NI
#is | =28 =248 RO%E G—dy
£€GZ-¥0G/
6% 29 8GET1Z 901812 L0812 GOTETZ | 2o# Y9012 801812 V121102 009112 | - 609€12 Ve09€12 | A91-811€T2 | 491-CT1¢1Z| OF-111812 ¥
962-1¢9
- “diN0J dvd qvay INOYd 434001 494001 JJINA HAINA JITININD 49 "4vd YIINIA AQ0d 904 @334 900 a344 q1V1d BS ON 4dAL
3109AN @Y 47034N YaMo1 #dddn YIM01 4dddn 1004 ¥3S5S34d REI NIVN 47039 100Y9 NIHOVH
@) ) () ) S N
1 —y =L | =T | Yrd | YT | S| THES | W | T 8 | BORHE % 5 N4
#HE | BB =B ROFE G—dy







'INDEX '

NO. NO. NOD. NGO NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
197 11 8 . 210371 17 32 0 303511 19 11
233-CA 15 11 210371 19 26 |- 303954 5 2
383-CA 15 7 + 210445 22 1 305000-91 3 1
386 15 6 | 210575 22 i 305010 11 16
564 7 8§ . 210724 22 - 305011 17 1
1227 17 26 © 210800 22 i 305011 19 1
1285 15 13 © 211358 22 1305012 17 4
2905 17 13 1 211600 22 1305012 19 4
2905 19 13 | 212787 22 ¢ 305013 17 25
2922 17 22 © 213105 22 1305014 17 24
2922 19 22 213106 22 ¢ 306462 15 14 !
3001 11 4 . 213107 22 1 306463 15 12
3001 17 9 ¢ 213108 22 » 306464 15 15
3001 19 9 .+ 213111-40 22 1 306466-CA 15 2
4012 15 8 ! 213115-16F 22 © 306467 15 16
4013 1120 1 213118-16F 22 © 306468-CA 15 3
4014 15 9 @ 213602 17 25 1 306469A9¢C 15 1
4105 3 38 1 213603 17 31 ¢ 350387 1T 14
4113 1311 ' 213603 19 25 . 513089 329
4300 11 9 1 2136034A 22 C522007 9 8
4300 13 10 | 213604 17 20 1 522008 9 9
4304 9 15 | 213604 19 20 ' 526007 3 37
4501 3 10 213605 17 21 0 561035-91 9 2
4514 5 9 213605 19 21 ' 6000074 13 17
4515 11 18 | 213606 17 8 © 600079 3 36
4543 3 5 1 213609 22 . 6001014 9 19
4543 5 7 240225 5 24 . 600117 13 21
4543 5 15 1 240305 3 13 7 600153 9 20
4543 5 22 1 256025 5 4 1 600160 9 18
4550 5 27 1 300033E 13 18 | 60016t 1325
4554 5 6 1 3001044 13 2 601049 9 10
4554 5 20 { 300105 13 3 1 601053 9 11
4554 5 25 1 300106 13 4 | 601068 9 4
4569 3 24 1 3001074 13 6 601071 9 3
4803 3 12 7 300108 13 7 ! 601082 9 6
4803 13 13 . 300109 13 9 ' 601086 9 5
4803 15 10 1 300110 13 § © 601088 9 7
4805 11 10 © 300331 15 17 601097 3 31
4805 13 15 © 300365 13 5 601104 13 22
4806 9 16 © 300367 15 18 608002 9 12
4905 11 15 300372 9 13 7020094 7 9
4910 9 17 300376 13 19 7020098 710
4910 112 300377 1320 @ 702009C9] 7 11
4910 1L 27 301139 19 8 702017-91 712
4910 13 14 © 3023514 17 30 | 708005 11 |
4911 13 24 © 302351A 19 23 I 708015 11 2
4913 15 5 4 302750 1323 © 742375-91 22 '
4922 9 21  302912-91 9 1 742388-91 1123 '
5091 17 5 ° 302913-91 13 Lo 748003 17 12 )
5091 19 5 © 302915-91 1113 1 748003 19 12 :
5117 11 5 © 302939-5D 3 3 748007 11 26 )
5117 17 6 1 302940-SD 3 9 . 748015 1 21 |
5117 19 6 ' 302941 3 19 1 748015 1T 24
5118 3 16 .+ 302942 3 17 1 748017 1125 |
5137 17 2 1 302943 5 28 ¢+ 802126-91 7 1 ;
5137 19 2 1 302945 5 19 . 802126491 7 2 !
5346 17 28 1 302946 5 $ 802127 7 30 )
5476 15 4 5 302947 5 5 1 802127A 7 4 :
7010 5 33 1 302948 5 26 1 802128 7 5 :
7017 3 15 1 302949 3 25 © 802129 7 6
7017 3 35 ! 302950 3 30 ! 802130 7 7 i
7019 332 ¢ 302951 5 18 © 805002-91 5 35 ! |
7029 5 34 1 302952 5 16 ;
7043 3 18 1 302953 5 29 ! :
7043 5 3 0 302956-91 5 10
7095 5 17 ' 302957-91 3 34
7122 3 8 | 302958 5 1
137142 11 6 302959 3 14
167066 3 33 1 302960 3 700 E
2011214 22 © 302961 321
2014394 17 7 0 302962 311 i :
201439A 19 7 &+ 302963 3 6 : :
201629 327 0 302964 5 14 | :
201880 17 3 0 302964 5 21 )
201880 19 3 1 302965 5 32 i
202045 1117 1 302966 5 30 . i
202295 22 1302988 3 4 ! i |
202433 5 13 1 302989 328 | |
202433 5 23 ' 302990 326 i ‘
202875 5 31 © 302991 3 22 : |
202875 17 27 1 302992 5 12 : :
202875 17 29 . 302993 5 11 )
202875 19 24 1 302995-9S 3 2 0 :
202922 3 20 © 303010 11 7 ‘
204585 It 11 &+ 303018A 11 300 i :
204585 13 16 , 303067 11 19 '
208028 323 303448 13 12 ;
210061 9 14 303510491 17 10 i i
210356 22 1303510491 19 10 i ]
210364 22 ©303511 17 11 ! |

—24 —






BPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG.

COo,LTD.

© 1991 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
(01911H345P)

wp



	FEED ELASTIC DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	FEED ELASTIC DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	MOTOR
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE SET(1)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE SET(2)
	LIST

	WASTE RECEPTACLE
	LIST

	REEL STAND
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	E51-256 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	E52-256 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	GAUGE PARTS LIST

